
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK AND SOCIAL RESEARCH 
2023-2024 SEMINAR IN FIELD INSTRUCTION (SIFI)  

Series for New Field Instructors 

• All field instructors are invited to attend the SIFI 1 & Kickoff on Wednesday, August 16, 
2023.  

• All first-time field instructors are encouraged to attend SIFI sessions 2-10. To receive any 
CEUs for SIFI sessions 2-10, field instructors must attend the SIFI 1 & Kick Off session 
(SIFI 1). 

• All sessions will be virtual via Zoom. Participants of SIFI 1 & Kick Off session will earn 
three (3) CEUs; participants of all other sessions will earn 1.5 CEUs per session. 

2023-2024 SIFI SCHEDULE 

SIFI 1 & Kick Off 
Wednesday, August 16, 9:30 AM-12:30 PM 
Topic: TBA and Meet Field Liaisons 

SIFI 2 
Wednesday, September 20, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Beginnings and Supervisory Process  

SIFI 3 
Wednesday, October 4, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Effec<ve Use of Process Recordings 

SIFI 4 
Wednesday, October 18, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Teaching Values and Ethics 

SIFI 5 
Wednesday, November 1, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Cultural Humility, Power, and 
Privilege in Field Learning 

SIFI 6 
Wednesday, November 15, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Evalua<ng Students 

SIFI 7 
Wednesday, January 17, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Teaching Challenges and Opportuni<es 

SIFI 8 
Wednesday, February 7, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Applying a Trauma Lens to Field 
Learning and Supervision - Part I 

SIFI 9 
Wednesday, March 6, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Applying a Trauma Lens to Field 
Learning and Supervision -Part II 

SIFI 10 
Wednesday, April 3, 9:15-10:45 AM 
Topic: Endings with Clients and Supervisory 
Rela<onship 

Please register by Monday, August 12, 2023 
For SIFI 1 and Kick Off: hVps://brynmawr.wufoo.com/forms/r1c31mdi1v71n0a/ 

For SIFI 2-10: hVps://brynmawr.wufoo.com/forms/r1p901ue1xnz441/ 
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*We are considering recording each session. Addi<onal informa<on will follow.
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